## West Mead Township Board of Supervisors

## **Public Study Session Agenda**

## October 10, 2023 - 6:00 p.m.

Executive Session was held on September 20, 2023 and will be held on October 10, 2023 for Real Estate Matters.

Note: This is a public meeting of the Board of Supervisors for purposes of general discussion of administrative, regulatory enforcement; police and road department and personnel; building and grounds; budget and related matters and issues related thereto that may or may not require action. It is also used to review and comment on the public meeting agenda for the regular public meeting.

Public Comment:

- Motion to ratify Ennis Flint Trading, Inc. for the purchase of reflective materials to be used as police speed lines and handicap parking area symbols at various locations, as directed by the Roadmaster in the amount of \$1,825.50.
- Motion to approve installation of LED street light and ancillary equipment by Penelec/First Energy on Leslie Road near the intersection with Dickson Road, estimated at not to exceed \$6,000.00 and authorize the appropriate officials sign the agreement and take any necessary action on behalf of West Mead Township.
- West Mead Township Tax Collector Janet Peters will be present to provide an update on various tax collection services. Tax Collector and Township Secretary will discuss potential options for acceptance of electronic and credit card payments for various taxes and services.
- West Mead Township Fire Department Chiefs and Representatives Terry Shaulis, Barry Porter, Jim Pratt and Janet Courson will be present to provide an update on their departments.

Review items on 7:00 meeting agenda.

Adjourn: